G.N. 2436

01 · D /

It is hereby notified that sealed tenders in triplicate are invited for the following. This is a 36-month contract commencing 1 August 2017 or from the date of the letter of acceptance, whichever is the latter.

Tender Reference	Subject	and Time
RT 2017	Collaborative Arrangement with a Higher Education Provider to Jointly Conduct Part of the Recruit Training for the Hong Kong Police Force	22.5.2017 (12.00 noon)

The tender documents are obtainable from the General Registry, Hong Kong Police College, 20th Floor, Arsenal House, Police Headquarters, 1 Arsenal Street, Wan Chai, Hong Kong. (Tel. No.: (852) 2860 5831, Fax No.: (852) 2553 0416)

Tender must be clearly marked with tender reference and the subject of the tender as indicated above on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the Chairman, Central Tender Board, and placed in the Government Secretariat Tender Box situated on the Ground Floor, East Wing, Central Government Offices, 2 Tim Mei Avenue, Tamar, Hong Kong before 12.00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on the closing date of the tender as stated above. Late tenders will not be accepted. If a Black Rainstorm Warning Signal or Tropical Cyclone Warning Signal No. 8 or above is in force at any time between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on the closing date of the tender closing time will be postponed to 12.00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on the first working day after the Black Rainstorm Warning Signal has ceased to be in effect or the Tropical Cyclone Warning Signal No. 8 is lowered.

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender (or the highest combined score for a tender adopting a marking scheme) or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.

Details of the contract award will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the Internet at the following address:—

http://www.gld.gov.hk/eng/services\_2\_c.htm

21 April 2017

W. C. LO Commissioner of Police